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Thrift Savings Fund Statistics October 2025

Highlights

The IRS has announced the 2026 contribution limits, which apply to the TSP. The annual deferral limit is 
$24,500. The catch-up contribution limit for those turning 50 or older is $8,000. The catch-up contribution limit 
for those turning 60 to 63 is $11,250. We have updated TSP communications materials to reflect the 2026 limits. 
Additionally, preparations continue for the January 1, 2026, effective date for SECURE Act 2.0 Provision 603, as 
well as the launch of Roth in-plan conversion on January 28, 2026. 
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Participant Counts for Current Month (thousands)

Participation Rates (current month)1 Historical Participation Rates by Fiscal Year

Plan Participation (thousands)
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rticipants  (current month)

Post-Separation Withdrawal Activity
Historic Participant Counts  (in thousands) 

 0

   50 K

   100 K

   150 K

   200 K

   250 K

   300 K

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Run 2025 YTD

Post-Separation Withdrawals Transactions
Total Distributions (Cash & Transfers) 4 

Single Pmts (Cash) Single Pmts (Transfers)

 $0
$3 B
$6 B
$9 B

$12 B
$15 B
$18 B
$21 B
$24 B
$27 B
$30 B

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Run 2025 YTD

Post-Separation Withdrawals Dollars
Total Distributions (Cash & Transfers)

Single Pmts (Cash) Dollars Single Pmts (Transfers) Dollars

 0

   5 K

   10 K

   15 K

   20 K

   25 K

   30 K

   35 K

 0

   80 K

   160 K

   240 K

   320 K

   400 K

   480 K

   560 K

   640 K

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Run

2025
YTD

In
iti

al
 M

on
th

ly
 P

m
ts

Pa
rt

ia
l W

ith
dr

aw
al

s

Post-Separation Withdrawals Transactions
(Partial Withdrawals & Initial Monthly Pmts) 
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Post-Separation Withdrawals Dollars
(Partial Withdrawals & Initial Monthly Pmts) 
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In-Service Withdrawal Activity

Loan Activity

Other Activity
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Human Interaction and Complex Service Channels (current month)

1. Counts of total contributing participants are dependent on posting dates of agency payrolls.
2. Does not include payroll corrections which may impact full match percentages.
3. This number does not include those with Agency 1% Contributions only and making no employee (Roth/Traditional) contribution of their own.

4. Participants may elect to transfer all or part of their single payments.  If only a portion is transferred, each portion (cash and transfer) is counted separately.
5. The participation satisfaction score takes into account phone calls, web, email, and chat.
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